

PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATE

East Jessamine Ext

CITY OF FOLEY

June 2024

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Total
1	WEARING SURFACE 165#	180	TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 28,800.00
2	BINDER LAYER 220#	230	TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 36,800.00
3	STRIPING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	SIDEWALK (WITH TRUNCATED STRIPS PER ADA)	6200	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 62,000.00
5	INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS/ BRICK COLUMNS AND BRICK SPEED TABLES/PAVER CROSSWALK	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
6	LANDSCAPE (BENCHES, TREES, WATER SERVICE AND IRRIGATION LINES	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
7	6" 825 B BASE (FINE GRADING)	50	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
8	HEADWALLS SPHW 4.1	7	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
9	J BOX BUILT IN PLACE WITH GRATE TOP	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
10	SOLID SOD	1400	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00
11	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	1	LS	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
13	ASPHALT SAW CUT/REMOVE	3300	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,500.00
14	WATTLES	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
15					
CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL					\$ 269,950.00
CONTINGENCY (0%)					\$ 26,995.00
TOTAL					\$ 296,945.00